

06-10-2002

nent of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		110040	·	
o the Commissioner for Patents	. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copie	s thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Shih Ming CHEN		Name:	625606 B	.C. Ltd.
	6.4.02	Street Address:	101-5704	Balsam Street
. Nature of Conveyance: ☑Assignment: □ Security Agreeme: □ Other:	City, State, Zip:	Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA V6M 4B9		
Execution Date: Sept 26 & Nov 26, 2001		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
f this document is being filed togeth pplication, the execution date of the	ner with a new	4. (B) Patent Number(s	<i>,</i> ,	
		hers Attached		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:	1
lame:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	≅ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		8. Deposit Account to		02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOU
9. Statement and Signature:	owledge and belief, the foregoin	g is true and correct	and any attac	ched copy is a true
To the best of my kn copy of the original	1		June 4, 2002	
Eugene Mar Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
Name of Person Sign Total numbe	r of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments and documer	it: 3	

06/10/2002 LMWELLER 00000017 (19888401

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012956 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT

MERELLINA Bhin Ming Chon whose pant affice addresses) appeared below, hereins for referred to as Assesson, have invested serials now and welful Improvementin Solid-Liquid Separating Apparatus

(hordinafter referred to as the Devention) for which an application for United States Latters Patent was

All recommend on aroun data barrowith

Care Sentiments out

| A Blad car June 26,200| Bartal Ma: 09 888,401

a meablished by PCT International Plants Application No.:

ناصلا

dustyracing the United States of America

WHEREAS, 625606 B.F. LTD.

whose year office address is 2566 Ballstom Street Vancouver B.C. Canada, Ven 489

bendular referred to the AMEDRIE. Is desirate of sequiring the endre right, this and bulerast in and to the state in the Union Masse:

NOW, THEREFORE, he good and valuable consideration, musics of which is hereby animowind good. I (we), Assistance. by these presents do sell, saring and transfer was said Assertes, the earlier right, title, and interest in seid to said bergerich and application throughous the United States of America, including any and all Lotters Passet granted on any Alvision. sontinuation, antibustismin-jury and relates of stid application.

ALEO. Assisted hereby agrees to ensemble say documents that legally may be required in connected with the filing, processistion and maintenance of said application or say other patent application(s) in the United States for mid protections including additional descuments that may be required to affirm the rights of Authorite in and to said investions, all without Aircher consideration. Assistance size agrees, without further consideration and at Assistance's expenses, to identify and CHARMALICATE OF VARIOUSE IT VARIOUSE, 9 LESINGS COUNTRIES OF COUNTRIES OF DANSALINE FOR THE TAS APPRIL ACTIONOR'S possession or mauril, and in provide further resurrenges and temberary on behalf of Actiones that hardly may be required of againment in respect of the presention, desintendent and defense of any patent application or patent merompassed within the terms of this instrument. Asserted to be present that instrument that extend to Assignor's heur, executors, administrators and other lagal representatives.

ALEO, ASSEMBLE Revery authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Premis and Trademarks to beaus say and all Lessers Prient referred to above to Asserver, as the Asservers of the searce right, title and interest in and to the same. As Assigned to the use and behand and for the use and behand of Assigned's large representatives and successors to the full and of the term for which such Letters Palent may be granted, as fully sell entirely as the same would have been held by Assignos had this engigeness and sale out been made.

ABBICHOR authorizes any member of the tirm of Ducys & Thereor in insert or complete any information in this document needed to silver by reportal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

which Ming chan	APPOPEROLD B C CAUADA Vat 255
26 September, 2001	(Notarization professed but not required)
Before me personally appeared usid this instrument to be his (her) free our and deed this	day of and icknowledged
	Monary Public My Completes Section

PATENT

REEL: 012956 FRAME: 0025

6/3/02

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Shih Ming CHEN (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), having a post office address at 2584 James Street, Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada V2T 3L5, am the inventor of an invention entitled

SOLID-LIQUID SEPARATING APPARATUS

for which various patent applications have been or will be filed in various countries of the world:

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to an earlier Agreement, I agreed to assign my rights in this invention to the following Assignee:

625606 B.C. Ltd. 101 - 5704 Balsam Street Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6M 489

AND WHEREAS it is desired, by this instrument, to provide evidence of the said Agreement, in a form suitable for recordal in such Patent Offices as may be expedient.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assigner, confirm that I have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the full and undivided right, title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements thereof and to any and all patent applications therefor, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for any such application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and I assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same interest would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made:

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said interest in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application

PATENT REEL: 012956 FRAME: 0026

make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for the interest herein assigned in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives; day of Nutriality, 2001. Shih Mina CHEN CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS On this ______ day of ______ 2001, before me, personally appeared Shih Ming CHEN, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the

and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

Witness

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted:

purpose therein set forth.

MICHAEL PLEBOUX

Barrister & Solicitor WITNESS 300 - 1111 MELVILLE STREET

VANCOUVER. B.C.

VEE 4H7 TEL. (604) 582-3884

> PATENT REEL: 012956 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 06/04/2002